

^
SLP(Crl.)... 362 OF 2001

ITEM No.25

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...362/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2000 in CRLA 986/89
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PONNUSAMY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R
.SP2

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he has
not been able to get proof of surrender of petitioner no. 2
despite grant of time. The SLP filed by the petitioner no.
2 is dismissed.

Issue notice to the respondent returnable within six
weeks on SLP as well as on bail application on the SLP filed
by petitioner no. 1.

.SP1

Jatinder

(S. Malkani)
Court Master