

\210

SLP(Crl.)No. 382 OF 2002  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No. 4194-4195/2003 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 382/2002

Ponnusamy

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

State of Tamil Nadu

Respondent (s)

( For recalling court's order dated 18.01.2002 and c/delay and office report)  
WITH Crl.M.P. No. 7973/2003 (Appln. for filing addl. affidavit)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, adv.

Mr. Y. Arunagiri, adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master