

®

Cr1.A.No. 504 OF 2002
ITEM No.23

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to appeal (Cr1.)No. 382/2002

PONNUSAMY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU
(Cr1.A.No.504//02)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N.Ramalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for one week.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER