

H  
SLP(Crl.)No. 382 OF 2002  
ITEM No.42

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Criminal) No.382/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2000 in CRLA 986/89  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PONNUSAMY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail )

(Criminal Appeal No.504/2002)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.

Mr. Y. Arvnagiri,Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted in respect of petitioner No.2 also.

It is stated that the other co-accused has been granted bail and moreover petitioner No.2 has been serving the sentence since 4.12.2002, apart from pre-trial detention which he had undergone. In the circumstances, we grant bail to petitioner N.2, subject to his furnishing a bond of Rs.20,000/- with one surety for equal amount, to the satisfaction of the Principal Sessions Judge, Ramanathapuram at Madurai.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER